SITES, DATES, AND TIME SCHEDULES
2024 Girls State Basketball Championship Schedule

Wednesday, February 28

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Friday,

Class D2
Class D2
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A

March 1

Devaney
Class C2

Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Thursday, February 29

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D1
Class D1
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B

Devaney
Class C1

Class C1
Class C1
Class C1
Class D1
Class D1

Saturday, March 2

Pinnacle Bank

Devaney

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class C1
Class C1
Class B
Class B
Class A
Class A

Class D1
Class D1
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Championship
Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
4:15 P.M.
6:15 P.M.
8:15 P.M.

Class D1
Class C1
Class B
Class C2
Class A
Class D2

Third Place
Lincoln East

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

2024 Boys State Basketball Championship Schedule

Wednesday, March 6

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D2
Class D2
Class A
Class A
Class A
Class A

Friday, March 8

Devaney
Class C2

Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Thursday, March 7

Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A.M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class D1
Class D1
Class B
Class B
Class B
Class B

Devaney
Class C1

Class C1
Class C1
Class C1
Class D1
Class D1

Saturday, March 9

Class C2
Class D1
Class C1
Class D2

Third Place

Pinnacle Bank

Devaney

9:00 A.M.
10:45 A M.
1:30 P.M.
3:15 P.M.
6:00 P.M.
7:45 P.M.

Class C1
Class C1
Class B
Class B
Class A
Class A

Class D1
Class D1
Class C2
Class C2
Class D2
Class D2

Championship
Pinnacle Bank

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
4:15 P.M.
6:15 P.M.
8:15 P.M.

Class D1
Class C1
Class B
Class C2
Class A
Class D2

Lincoln Northwest

9:00 A.M.
11:00 A.M.
1:00 P.M.
3:00 P.M.

Class C2
Class D1
Class C1
Class D2




