

## SITES, DATES, AND TIME SCHEDULES

## 2024 Girls State Basketball Championship Schedule

Wedn	Th						
<u>Pinnacle Bank</u>		Devaney	F	<u>Pinnacle Bank</u>		Devaney	
9:00 A.M.	Class D2	Class C2	9:00 A	.M. Clas	$\overline{\text{s D1}}$ Class C	$\overline{1}$	
10:45 A.M.	Class D2	Class C2	10:45 A	.M. Clas	s D1 Class C	1	
1:30 P.M.	$\operatorname{Class} A$	Class C2	1:30 P	.M. Clas	s B Class C	1	
3:15 P.M.	Class A	Class C2	3:15 P	.M. Clas	s B Class C	1	
6:00 P.M.	Class A	Class D2	6:00 P	.M. Clas	s B Class D	1	
7:45 P.M.	$\operatorname{Class} A$	Class D2	7:45 P	.M. Clas	s B Class D	1	
Friday, March 1			Saturday, March 2				
D: 1 D 1 D			Champi	-		Third Place	
Pinnacle Ba		<del></del>	Pinnacl		Lincol	<u>n East</u>	
9:00 A.M. Class			00 A.M.	Class D1	0.00 1.1/	C1 C0	
10:45 A.M. Class			00 A.M.	Class C1	9:00 A.M.	Class C2	
1:30 P.M. Class		_	00 P.M.	Class B	11:00 A.M.	Class D1	
3:15 P.M. Class			15 P.M.	Class C2	1:00 P.M.	Class C1	
6:00 P.M. Class 7:45 P.M. Class			15 P.M. 15 P.M.	Class A Class D2	3:00 P.M.	Class D2	

## 2024 Boys State Basketball Championship Schedule

We	Thursday, March 7					
Pin 9:00 A.M 10:45 A.M 1:30 P.M 3:15 P.M 6:00 P.M 7:45 P.M	Class D2 Class A Class A Class A	Devaney Class C2 Class C2 Class C2 Class C2 Class D2 Class D2	9:00 A. 10:45 A. 1:30 P. 3:15 P. 6:00 P. 7:45 P.	M. Class M. Class M. Class M. Class	Class C D1 Class C B Class C B Class C B Class C	21 21 21 21 21
Frida Pinnacle I 9:00 A.M. Cla 10:45 A.M. Cla 1:30 P.M. Cla 3:15 P.M. Cla 6:00 P.M. Cla	Ay, March 8           Bank         Deva           8s C1         Clas           8s C1         Clas           8s B         Clas           8s B         Clas           8s A         Clas	aney s D1 9 s D1 11 s C2 1 s C2 4 s D2 6	7:45 P. Champio Pinnacle 0:00 A.M. 0:00 A.M. 0:00 P.M. 0:15 P.M. 0:15 P.M.	Saturda onship	ay, March 9	Place